There has been strong uptake of employer Former employers of migrant workers are
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e I I l p I Oye rS The profile of migrant workers coming to NZ has changed, with more partner visas and recent arrivals...
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a comprehensive view of workers’
and employers’ perceptions,

®_  Partnervisa @ Studentand work @ Studentand work 2023 26% \/
experiences and pressures in the 2 a8 24% &I o504 4 83 6% <
employment market. This infographic
focuses on temporary migrant , g Essentialskils Working holiday Working holiday 2021 S
Lam 16% vV o 23% A . 129 vV

workers and employers of migrants.
Verian surveyed over 1,400 temporary
migrant workers and 333 employers
from mid-February to early April
2025. Comparisons are made with

...and the demographic profile of migrant workers is now older with more women and fewer Europeans.

the 2021, 2023 and 2024 surveys Gender Age Top 5 ethnicities
where relevant.
® 38%v-s
Chinese 14%
' Male V-15 ’
57% European 13% V -15
A +10
[ 599% A +5 329% Filipino 12% A +8
A +5
' Female _
11% Indian 10% A +4
2% were another gender or Fijian 8% A +6
preferred not to disclose 18-34 35-44 45+
their gender.
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...but tough economic times make

Migrant workers are happier with their working conditions... migrant workers feel even more

Job satisfaction has increased financially tied to their jobs. 2024 72% 2025 78% A
_ ) . ; . . % who say it’s essential to stay in their
% overall satisfied with employment situation Fewer voiced employment concerns in the survey. job so they can financially support
2025 T s6% A themselves and their family...
86% 2025 M 22% YV
2024 N 82% Migrant workers are more And tested knowledge of employment rights shows
2024 I 28% confident in their understanding increased understanding of annual leave and sick
2023 I 87% of employment rights. leave entitlements.
S A
% say they understand their rights well % Annual
2021 | 5% 2023 I 30% A 5% leave
0,
2025 74% A 20% 71%
i i ' 2024 64% A sick
...and they are more trusting of their employer and government agencies. 0 80% leave
o e 71%
% trust employer % trust Employment NZ % trust Immigration NZ % think NZ government 2023 60%
agencies support
migrant workers well
g 2021 62% 2021 2023 2024 2025

But on average, migrant workers still
have an incorrect understanding of (or
are unsure about) 3 of the 14
employmentrights tested.

Migrant workers are more 2025 25% A
aware of the Migrant Worker

Protection Work Visa.
rotection Work Visa 2024 19%

% aware
2023 16% V
Vulnerability indicators are moving in the right direction...
2021 27%

% who have family supportin NZ % who belong to an ethnic association % who say if they lose their
or migrant community group job they’d get deported

\

And they feel better about speaking up in an exploitative situation,
but it’s still a difficult thing to do for many.

%
Excellent Terrible

How would they feel? 37 A 6pts 26 19 18/ 9pts

Very easy Very difficult
How easy is it? 30 A 8pts 24 14 32V 11pts
Really important Not that important
How importantis it? 71 19 5
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The Capable segment has grown, but one quarter of remain at risk of exploitation. In 2025, migrant workers find help easier though online
A \V4 information and improved government websites.

More knowledge of
0, 0,
% - G . .’ 57 employee rights 207 G .S .20 2025 G % Migrant workers are more likely to know where to go for supportin 2025.

% who say they know where to go for help with their employment rights
Knowledgeable but trapped
3 3 s e6
Very high knowledge ® Good understanding 2025 66% A
High job satisfaction ® Many dissatsified with employment & frustrated 2024 I 58%
High levels of trust in government agencies ® High incidence of employment concerns
More likely to ‘speak up’ ® Low levels of trust in their employer 2023 | 59
Know where to get help ¢ Often reliant on jobs for visa reasons and financial security o
%5 c - i o I 2021 I 61Y%
f‘ o Often work in lin large businesses. ® Work longer hours on average. L= qg_
28 o2
- ‘s g =
o S . . . L7 . . . . . . . .
% S Naive, but unexplmted Disheartened g g Migrant workers find it easier to get information online since last year.
o
- ® Poorunderstanding ® Poorunderstanding - 2024 2025
® Satisfied with job and trust employer ® Dissatisfied, frustrated, fearful and anxious 76 83 A
® Few employment concerns ® Less likely than other segments to have employment contracts
® Lower knowledge of where to go for help ® Wide ranging employment concerns Very easy
® Lower trust in government sources on employment law ® Low levels of trust in employer and government agencies
® Onthe fence about speaking up. ® Skewed to lowerincome. Easy
Difficult
% 2021 24 (2023 20 (2024 22 ) (@LPEN 18) Less knowledge of 2021 10 (2023 11) (2024 12) @K o ) %
employee rights
% Government websites prove more useful for migrant workers in 2025.
Employers’ sense of moral obligation and legal compliance is moving in the right direction, but the potential ’
for exploitation remains because of employers with very weak attitudes or business pressure conflicts. @ henzenmo NEW SEALAND DEALAND
Strong (consistent)
% 2021 28 (2023 30 (2024 33 38 ! 2021 27 (2023 28 (2024 21) @Lr(20) %
legal compliance
immigration.govt.nz employment.govt.nz newzealandnow.govt.nz
89% useful A 6pts 86% useful A 11pts 83% useful A 14pts
Conflicted
Strong moral responsibility and sound business reasons ® Strong business pressures Both migrant workers and some employers express a growing
to comply ° Find it hard to keep up with obligations interest in knowing their rights and responsibilities.
Enthusiastic about compliance ® Worker knowledge can keep them in check
Know their obligations where to go for help ° More resistance to the regulations, feeling they aren’t always fit- 7 of the 19 ideas tested hold more appeal for migrant workers than in 2024
Support and advocate for the regulations for-purpose or fair. Top ideas for getting information and support

and migrant workers’ rights % very helpful

Skewed towards larger businesses.

3 o =
S5 S 3
E ® =~ Dedicated Free disputes Ongoing Free govt service Free
v0 ap 23 . . ] 5
g g . . . . ) website on resolution information to to access employment
s 0 Do'“g l‘lght by workers Potential eXplOlterS S employment law  service settle into NZ community phone line for
7} - .

® Fairly average understanding of obligations ® Strong business pressures, seeing worker exploitation or 60% 56% 55% support 52% migrants 51%

® Not strongly motivated by compliance but generally do so non-compliance as a

. necessary part of doing business in their industr i
® Believe workers are a valuable resource, but many feel they yp 'g . y 8 of the 17 ideas tested hold more appeal for
can be easily replaced. ® Low knowledge of obligations than in 2024
® Most reluctant to support compliance Top ideas for getting information and support

% very helpful

® Least likely to know where to go for help

¢ Skewed towards smaller businesses. Dedicated Employer Free disputes Information in Newsletter/
website on helpline resolution your own email on key

Weak (contextual) employmentlaw 5704 service language employment
% 2021 36 (2023 33 (2024 38 ) (@5 36) logal compliance 2021 9 (2023 o ) (2024 s ) @HH 6 ) % 60% 46% 45% topics 42%
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